# Miss Rodeo Logan County Roles and Expectations

Congratulations! You have just taken the first step in your journey to becoming Miss Rodeo Logan County. Being a Rodeo Queen is so much more than sequins and queen waves. You are a goodwill ambassador for the Logan County Fair and Rodeo as well as your community. As MRLC, you will have the opportunity to travel across the state, meet new people and build valuable relationships. You will get to learn the ins and outs of the Rodeo World and why it's important to keep these traditions alive. You will develop the public and interpersonal communication and leadership skills that will stay with you through college, job interviews and into the workforce. There are so many opportunities that this program has to offer, and we are here to help you seize them.

## The requirements for Miss Rodeo Logan County:

- 1. Must be between the ages of 16 and 20 years of age by June 1st of the contest year
- 2. Resident of Logan County
- 3. Unmarried and have no dependent children
- 4. Has a horse and possesses strong horsemanship skills
- 5. Has reliable transportation
- 6. \$250.00 sponsorship

#### Roles and Responsibilities of Miss Rodeo Logan County:

- Have knowledge of the sport of rodeo and the Logan County Fair
- Develop public and interpersonal communication skills.
- Participate and attend the Logan County Fair and Rodeo in its entirety.
- Participate and attend various events including the National Western Stock Show, Colorado Queens Clinic, Local 4-H events and area fairs, rodeos and parades.
- Organize and host various events for the MRLC royalty program.
- Maintain relationships with local radio stations and newspapers.
- Maintain and contribute to social media platforms like Facebook and Instagram.
- Solicit local businesses for sponsorship monies.

\*\*\*\*Most importantly remember that you are a representative and role model for our community. So, you are expected to exhibit the highest moral and social impression of yourself.

Miss Rodeo Logan County Application

Please submit one 4x6 color photo of yourself in western attire, as well as your sponsor check by June 1st of the contest year.

Full Name:	Date of Birth:	Age:
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Home Phone:	Cell Phone	
Email:		
Parent or Guardian Name(s):		
School:	C	urrent Grade Level:
Who is your sponsor? (Specifically wha	at name should be placed on you	ur sponsorship banner).
Give a 5-6 sentence summarized biogr your name, contestant title, parents nat ambitions.		
In a short essay, please describe why y details about your qualifications; Why y to do as MRLC, Horse experience etc.)	ou would be good for this position	

Please use an additional page for your answer.

### **Our Contact Information:**

LC Queen Coordinator, Janie Rasmussen 970-630-6448

LC Assistant Coordinator, Amanda Morgan 303-587-9398 2023

Email: missrodeologancounty@gmail.com

Website: www.LCfair.org

# **Please Mail Completed Applications to:**

Janie Rasmussen

% MRLC Royalty Program

8918 CO RD 370

Sterling CO 80751

Contest Date: July 26th, 2024

Logan County Fair and Rodeo: July 25th 2024- August 4th 2024